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Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

478

223

701

-16%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------
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Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$106,241,992

$139,707,817

$245,949,809

-23%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 317
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Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 245,950 701317,658 8301,490,951 5,5041,621,863 5,888-23% -8% -16% -7%

Residential

Non-Residential

361,764 373,033 261,618 241,187 253,349 1,490,951Total

12% 134% -26% -26% -45% -8%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  August 2022

Single 38,619 11346,536 140350,760 1,036361,054 1,230-17% -3% -19% -16%

Semi 4,962 225,005 2338,546 16948,234 250-1% -20% -4% -32%

Row 15,264 3617,092 6585,662 26768,977 282-11% 24% -45% -5%

Apartment 33,000 4159,706 14314,288 46556,060 62-79% -43% -71% -26%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 14,397 3038,527 28495,102 2,188111,614 2,13169% -15% 7% 3%

Total, Residential 106,242 478236,866 526884,358 3,7061,145,938 3,955-55% -23% -9% -6%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 110,075 20970,462 294370,532 1,731382,512 1,88556% -3% -29% -8%

Commercial 18,900 53,600 335,591 2420,244 14425% 76% 67% 71%

Industrial 250 5430 453,713 2228,157 17-42% 91% 25% 29%

Office 9,750 30 0139,368 113,603 50% 3768% 0% 120%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 017,500 10% -100% 0% -100%

Public Buildings/Theatres 733 10 02,809 21,416 20% 98% 0% 0%

Institutional 0 06,300 34,580 822,493 9-100% -80% -100% -11%

Total, Non-Residential 139,708 22380,792 304606,593 1,798475,925 1,93373% 27% -27% -7%

Single 29,282 106,750 68,395 73,154 73,180 350,760

Semi 1,240 416 23,127 5,212 8,551 38,546

Row 30,289 8,000 5,345 14,264 27,764 85,662

Apartment 22,840 134,728 41,500 63,500 51,720 314,288

Alterations/Additions/Demos 23,884 24,619 20,814 11,938 13,847 95,102

107,535 274,513 159,180 168,069 175,062 884,358Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 132,433 72,802 61,111 38,750 65,436 370,532

Commercial 4,947 7,521 9,208 12,990 925 35,591

Industrial 4,200 14,905 23,940 4,419 6,250 53,713

Office 112,650 2,900 7,250 16,568 0 139,368

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 733 0 2,076 2,809

Institutional 0 392 196 392 3,600 4,580

254,230 98,520 102,438 73,118 78,287 606,593Total, Non-Residential

323,120 159,749 353,986 325,561 459,446Total, 2021 1,621,863



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 71,317 11180,057 148361,764 1,087323,120 997-11% 12% -25% 9%

Assiniboia 51,511 22021,918 133373,033 1,432159,749 951135% 134% 65% 51%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 54,998 10832,332 139261,618 997353,986 1,04970% -26% -22% -5%

East Kildonan-Transcona 26,262 10545,359 144241,187 862325,561 955-42% -26% -27% -10%

Riel 41,862 157137,992 266253,349 1,126459,446 1,936-70% -45% -41% -42%

245,950 701317,658 8301,490,951 5,5041,621,863 5,888-23% -8% -16% -7%Total

9 0 0City Centre 9 3%0

54 2 0Assiniboia 124 39%68

15 2 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 97 31%80

18 0 15East Kildonan-Transcona 33 10%0

15 18 21Riel 54 17%0

111 22 36 148Total 317 100%

35% 7% 11% 47%% of Total 100%

341

21

80

59

102

603

61 6 100 404 13%237

287 4 28 1,088 35%769

213 98 11 475 15%153

231 24 38 551 18%258

215 38 69 566 18%244

1,007 170 246 1,661 3,084 100%

33% 6% 8% 54% 100%

929

162

825

801

1,201

3,918

-97%

490%

21%

-44%

-47%

-47%

-57%

572%

-42%

-31%

-53%

-21%

136 20 57 390Total, 2021 603

-18%Change 10% -37% -62% -47%

1,216 251 253 2,198 3,918

-17% -32% -3% -24% -21%

15 0 6 0Total 21

71%% of Total 0% 29% 0% 100%

22 1 0 0Total, 2021 23

-32%Change -100% 0% 0% -9%

135 4 34 19 192

70% 2% 18% 10% 100%

162 2 9 0 173

-17% 100% 278% 0% 11%
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Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

167 Alter Exterior Office Multi-tenant 748,377Lombard AVE
250 Structural Alteration School 750,000Lakewood BLVD

19 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 770,000Karschuk BAY
590 Construct Addition Apartments 4,200,000Victor ST
266 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 525,000Glenbush ST

6 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 550,000Raven RD
113 Construct New SFD 600,000Morier AVE

63 Construct Addition SFD 900,368Water Bend RD
205 Construct New Office Multi-tenant 6,850,000Lucas AVE
484 Interior and Exterior Alterations Casino 7,649,540McPhillips ST

1095 Construct New SFD 525,000Corydon AVE
2554 Interior and Exterior Alterations Repair / Service 690,000Portage AVE

100  Interior Alteration Industrial 1,200,000Saulteaux CRES
11 Construct New Row Housing 2,902,000Marlene ST

2025 Interior and Exterior Alterations Bank 881,590Corydon AVE
410 Interior and Exterior Alterations Repair / Service 1,000,000Oak Point HWY

1128 Construct Addition University / College 13,672,673Dakota ST
16 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 566,625Munnion RD

634 Construct New SFD 580,000Oxford ST
96 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 650,000Berry Hill RD
68 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 504,367David George DR

155 Interior and Exterior Alterations SFD 600,000Ridgedale CRES
1125  Interior Alteration Medical Office 950,000Empress ST

419 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,220,000Crestmont DR
383 Construct New Community Centre 733,000Selkirk AVE

1615 Construct New Retail Store 1,000,000Regent AVE
1615 Construct New Retail Store 1,800,000Regent AVE
6650 Interior and Exterior Alterations Commercial Multi-tenant 772,000Roblin BLVD

500 Construct New Commercial Multi-tenant 8,190,000De Baets ST
1900 Interior and Exterior Alterations School 984,000Portage AVE
1555 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 3,000,000Buffalo PL

541 Fire Repair Residential Multi-Use 650,000Selkirk AVE
870 Interior and Exterior Alterations Restaurants 900,000Leila AVE
751 Construct New Office 1,200,000Sterling Lyon PKY

80 Construct New Office 1,700,000Payworks WAY
245 Construct New Commercial Multi-tenant 6,850,000Lucas AVE
200  Interior Alteration Office 2,330,607Graham AVE
161 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 520,000Northwater BAY

63 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 533,000Karschuk BAY
82 Construct New Apartments 11,500,000Festival DR

313 Construct New SFD 630,000Beliveau RD
127 Construct New Apartments 21,500,000Bannatyne AVE
236  Interior Alteration Office 52,813,931Carlton ST

31 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 517,700Karschuk BAY
274 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 990,000Glenbush ST

50 Construct New Row Housing 1,580,000Morning Star LANE
275  Interior Alteration Office Multi-tenant 500,000Broadway 

29 Alter Exterior Office 574,000Stevenson RD
505  Interior Alteration School 600,000St Anne's RD
105 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 785,000Northwater BAY
124 Interior and Exterior Alterations Medical Office 8,500,000Nature Park WAY

88 Construct New Misc Personal Service 1,060,000Festival DR
193 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,200,000Waterloo ST
607 Interior and Exterior Alterations Industrial 2,800,000Dawson RD
766 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 500,000Crescent DR
427 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,400,000Bower BLVD



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

770 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 500,000Crescent DR
1661  Interior Alteration Office 580,000Portage AVE

865  Interior Alteration Office Multi-tenant 530,000Henderson HWY
1372 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,000,000Loudoun RD
1346 Construct New Row Housing 1,500,000Devonshire DR
1342 Construct New Row Housing 1,500,000Devonshire DR
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